# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM398580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dispenser Beverages, Inc.		09/07/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dispenser Beverages, Inc.	
Street Address:	4307 Vineland Road	
Internal Address:	Suite H-9	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32811	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3152180	AKUA KO		
Registration Number:	4129310	ANTHEM		
Registration Number:	3480033	BACOLINI COFFEE TRADERS		
Registration Number:	4427848	FIBERSTREAM		
Registration Number:	4427849	FIBERSTREAM		
Registration Number:	4750275	GROWER'S SELECT		
Registration Number:	4292362	REVOLET		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4046854269

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046854269

Email: rlockwood@burr.com

Robert Lockwood c/o Burr & Forman LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 171 Seventeenth Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Lockwood
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Lockwood/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005876 FRAME: 0824 900378170

DATE SIGNED: 09/15/2016

Total Attachments: 2
source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif
source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005876 FRAME: 0825

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Dispenser Beverages, Inc., a California corporation, having a business address at 2090 Farallon Drive, San Leandro, California 94577 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used, and is the owner of, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and the goodwill associated herewith.

WHEREAS, Dispenser Beverages, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a business address at Suite H-9, 4307 Vineland Road, Orlando, Florida 32811 ("Assignee") desires to acquire said trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) in hand paid from Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the right to recovery for any past infringements of said trademarks.

Date: Sept 7, 20/6

Dispenser Beverages, Inc.

Signature:

Name:

Title:

28124766 vI

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005876 FRAME: 0826

# **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark	Reg. No. Registration Date		Country/Territory	
AKUA KO	3,152,180	October 3, 2006	USA	
ANTHEM	4,129,310	April 17, 2012	USA	
BACOLINI COFFEE TRADERS	3,480,033	August 5, 2008	USA	
FIBERSTREAM	4,427,848	November 5, 2013	USA	
FIBERSTREAM (Design)	4,427,849	November 5, 2013	USA	
GROWER'S SELECT	4,750,275	June 9, 2015	USA	
REVOLET	4,292,362	February 19, 2013	USA	

28124766 v1 2

**RECORDED: 09/15/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005876 FRAME: 0827